on July, 31 2026 

3. Scope of Work/Task Deadlines: Contractor will perform the work and provide the 
services in accordance with the requirements of the Scope of Services/Fee Proposal 
(Exhibit A). 

4. Payment: MUTD agrees to pay Contractor a price not to exceed $299,687 (two hundred 
and ninety nine thousand, six hundred and eighty seven 00/100 dollars) for services 
performed pursuant to the Scope of Services. 
In the event Contractor anticipates the cost of the described work exceeding $299,687, 
Contractor shall provide MUTD with a written estimate detailing the nature and scope of

[...]

Any additional work must be pre-approved in writing by MUTD. 
b. Owners Contingency: An owner’s contingency allowance of ten percent (10%) is 

included in the total contract value to cover unforeseen conditions or changes in 
project scope as approved by the Owner. The base contract price is Two Hundred 
Seventy-Two Thousand Four Hundred Thirty-Three Dollars ($272,433). The 
owner’s contingency amount is Twenty-Seven Thousand Two Hundred Forty-Four 
Dollars ($27,244), resulting in a total contract value of Two Hundred Ninety-Nine 
Thousand Six Hundred Eighty-Seven Dollars ($299,687).Use of contingency funds 
shall be subject to prior written approval by the Owner and shall be documented 
through a change order or similar written authorization. Any unused contingency funds 
at the conclusion of the project shall remain with the Owner.